1 . 8 0 0 . 2 8 3 . 6 2 6 6 	 F A X 	7 13 .466 . 1 703	 W W W . E N C O N S A F E T Y . C O M 1
PROTECT IVE
WALL  CASES
Protection For Vital Equipment That Must Be Stored In Hostile Environments
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 8 3 . 6 2 6 6 	 F A X 	7 13 .466 . 1 703	 W W W . E N C O N S A F E T Y . C O M 1 . 8 0 0 . 2 8 3 . 6 2 6 6 	 F A X 	7 13 .466 . 1 703	 W W W . E N C O N S A F E T Y . C O M2 3
DIMENSIONS
EQUIPMENT
STORAGE WALL CASES

D    H 9½˝ X W 18¾˝ X D 13¼˝
E    H 24½˝ X W 18¾˝ X D 13¼˝
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part # Wall Case Description Part # Wall Case Description
WC00Y00A no shelf, yellow, no graphics WC20G61B top shelf, green, electical PPE graphics, AGV window
WC00Y00B no shelf, yellow, no graphics, AGV window WC21Y10B top shelf, strap, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window
WC00Y10B no shelf, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window WC22Y10B top shelf, bracket, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window
WC07Y23B no shelf, w/hose bracket, yellow, breathing hose graphic, AGV window WC30G00A center shelf, green, no graphics
WC11Y05B molded top shelf, SCBA strap, yellow, SCBA no time graphics, AGV window WC30G00B center shelf, green, window, no graphics, AGV window
WC11Y10B molded top shelf, SCBA strap, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window WC30O00A center shelf, safety orange, no graphics
WC11Y10D molded top shelf, SCBA strap, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window, internal heater WC30Y00A center shelf, yellow, no graphics
WC12G10B molded top shelf, SCBA steel bracket, green, SCBA graphics, AGV window WC30Y00B center shelf, yellow, window, no graphics, AGV window
WC12G10C molded top shelf, SCBA steel bracket, green, SCBA graphics, internal heater WC60O00B top center/lower shelves, safety orange, no graphics, AGV window
WC12R45B molded top shelf, SCBA steel bracket, red, SCBA graphics, AGV window WC60Y00A top center/lower shelves, yellow, no graphics
WC12Y10B molded top shelf, SCBA steel bracket, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window WC60Y40B top center/lower shelves, yellow, escape respirator graphics, AGV window
WC12Y10D molded top shelf, SCBA steel bracket, yellow, SCBA graphics, AGV window & internal heater WC70O00A center/lower shelves, safety orange, no graphics

5 - HORIZONTAL—CENTER 3 - 15 MIN LP 2 - GREEN 5 - BLUE 1 - YES 1 - YES XX - YES
 30 MIN HP 3 - RED
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pick a number corresponding to the desired option and insert the number in the appropiate box.
An example has been shown below:
The following order number 43-00110XX was created by select the following options: cabinet style #43 with no
shelves, no saddle/bracket, yellow door color, with windows, no lock with special silkscreen graphics.
43 0 0 1 1 0 X X
CASE ¹SHELF BRACKET ³PAINTED DOOR COLOR WINDOW LOCK 4SILKSCREEN
43 0 - NONE 0 - NONE 1 - YELLOW 4 - ORANGE 0 - NO 00 - NO
2 - VERTICAL ONLY 2 - SADDLE (2) 2 - GREEN 5 - BLUE 1 - YES 1 - YES XX - YES
3 - V & H 3 - RED
4 - HORIZONTAL ONLY
For assistance
or additional
information contact
Encon Customer
Service at
1-800-AT-ENCON.
WC
CASE SHELVING OPTIONS¹ EQUIPMENT RETAINER SPECIFIED COLOR³ DOOR GRAPHICS4 OPTIONS & ADDITIONS
WC 0 - NONE 0 - NONE Y - YELLOW 00 - NONE A - NONE2
1 - MOLDED TOP SHELF 1 - BREATHING APPARATUS, STRAP1 G - GREEN 10 - Self Contained Breathing Apparatus B -  WINDOW - AIR GAUGE
2 - TOP SHELF 2 - BREATHING APPARATUS, BRACKET R - RED 20 - Safety Equipment  VIEWER (AGV)
3 - CENTER SHELF 7 - WALL CASE HOSE BRACKET1 B - BLUE 40 - Escape Respirator C - INTERNAL HEATER
4 - LOWER SHELF O - SAFETY ORANGE 45 - Supplied Air Work Pak D -  WINDOW (AGV) &
5 - TOP & CENTER SHELVES 60 - Protective Clothing  INTERNAL HEATER
6 -  TOP, CENTER & LOWER SHELVES 61 - Electrical PPE
7 - CENTER & LOWER SHELVES 65 -  Personal Protective Equipment
8 - TOP & LOWER SHELVES 80 - Fire
XX - Custom
CABINET DIMENSIONS
For external and internal dimensions see page number indicated
CABINET STYLE #41 ....................................PAGE 2 & 4
CABINET STYLE #42 .......................................... PAGE 7
CABINET STYLE #43 .......................................... PAGE 7
CABINET STYLE #44 ....................................PAGE 2 & 4
CABINET STYLE #WC .........................................PAGE 3
FOOTNOTES
1  If shelf is selected, bracket cannot be selected. Exception: Case #WC; select shelf
options 0, 1, or 2 if bracket is desired.
2 LP - Low pressure, HP - High Pressure
3  Standard door color is YELLOW; other door colors are painted. Case #WC is
same color back and door. ALL OTHER CASE BACKS ARE BLACK.
4  If silkscreen is chosen consult ENCON Customer Service for appropriate order
number of last digit.
ONE TIME SILKSCREEN DIE CHARGE FOR CUSTOM SILKSCREENS. CAMERA READY
ART WILL BE REQUIRED. MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITIES APPLY.
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 8 3 . 6 2 6 6 	 F A X 	7 13 .466 . 1 703	 W W W . E N C O N S A F E T Y . C O M 1 . 8 0 0 . 2 8 3 . 6 2 6 6 	 F A X 	7 13 .466 . 1 703	 W W W . E N C O N S A F E T Y . C O M6 7
DEPEND ON ENCON’S ESCBA WALL CASE TO PROTECT ESCAPE RESPIRATORS
To function properly when the need arises, escape respirators must be protected from moisture,
ultraviolet light, corrosive atmospheres and airborne particulates. Encon ESCBA wall cases resist